
2022-2023 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-6   Conf: 16-2   Home: 12-2   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Jones, Tavon 31-29 1008 32.5 201-406 .495 12-51 .235 99-145 .683 88 128 216 7.0 76 1 68 78 11 57 513 16.5
10 Alectus, Matthew 29-25 932 32.1 173-421 .411 72-217 .332 60-88 .682 65 281 346 11.9 75 0 42 75 63 30 478 16.5
02 Rucker, Ty 32-30 932 29.1 205-444 .462 51-165 .309 65-91 .714 26 68 94 2.9 65 0 38 46 3 82 526 16.4
05 Dottin, Jakigh 31-13 852 27.5 168-318 .528 17-48 .354 117-152 .770 66 100 166 5.4 38 0 81 59 3 44 470 15.2
03 Ferebee, Quincy 31-26 927 29.9 180-325 .554 15-47 .319 71-94 .755 37 134 171 5.5 73 3 120 62 21 58 446 14.4
22 O'Regan, Jason 9-6 195 21.7 22-66 .333 10-41 .244 9-15 .600 6 38 44 4.9 15 0 11 7 6 10 63 7.0
01 Dupree, Tahmeen 2-2 54 27.0 6-17 .353 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 4 0 7 2 1 1 12 6.0
14 Duckworth, Nate 32-26 903 28.2 56-118 .475 28-66 .424 17-23 .739 7 89 96 3.0 33 1 103 24 3 36 157 4.9
15 Wade-Henderson, Devin 9-3 115 12.8 12-26 .462 2-5 .400 3-15 .200 14 18 32 3.6 21 0 10 8 1 5 29 3.2
32 Jean-Baptiste, Markly 8-0 21 2.6 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 6-6 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 2.0
21 Doherty, Shea 28-0 292 10.4 16-57 .281 4-24 .167 13-20 .650 28 42 70 2.5 28 0 4 8 20 6 49 1.8
30 Peters, Jason 13-0 71 5.5 6-23 .261 3-15 .200 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 0.8 2 0 2 2 0 1 19 1.5
24 Brown, Darius 3-0 8 2.7 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1.0
20 Fair, Ajaye 9-0 42 4.7 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 6 7 0.8 3 0 1 2 0 1 9 1.0
01 Paradise, William 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
13 Peterson, Shamari 4-0 30 7.5 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 3-6 .500 4 1 5 1.3 5 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.8
23 Gibson, Darien 5-0 21 4.2 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 0.6
12 St. Louis, Olivier 7-0 15 2.1 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6425 200.8 1053-2254 .467 217-702 .309 475-671 .708 375 952 1327 41.5 443 5 493 385 132 333 2798 87.44
Opponents 32 6424 200.8 906-2208 .410 241-774 .311 316-436 .725 340 890 1230 38.4 548 11 531 523 97 164 2369 74.03

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 2798 2369
    Points Per Game 87.4 74.0
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1053-2254 906-2208
    Field Goal Pct .467 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-702 241-774
    3PT FG Pct .309 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 475-671 316-436
    FT Pct .708 .725
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 9.9
REBOUNDS 1327 1230
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 38.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 493 531
    Assists Per Game 15.4 16.6
TURNOVERS 385 523
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 333 164
    Steals Per Game 10.4 5.1
BLOCKS 132 97
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 3.0
ATTENDANCE 6,011 3,760
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-401 13-289
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-314

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 1378 1408 12 2798
Opponents 1156 1203 10 2369

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 EASTERN CONN. ST. W 90-83 551
11/12/22 at Trinity (CT) L 55-74 359
11/15/22 at Anna Maria W 92-75 0
11/18/22 vs New England Col. W 111-79 150
11/19/22 vs Middlebury L 80-91 150
11/22/22 THOMAS (ME) W 111-62 98

* 11/30/22 ROGER WILLIAMS L 67-87 237
* 12/03/22 at Gordon W 103-63 144
* 12/06/22 at Curry W 100-63 264

12/30/22 at Albertus Magnus L 85-91 0
* 01/03/23 WESTERN NEW ENG. L 72-86 340
* 01/05/23 at Suffolk W 90-76 87
* 01/07/23 at Univ. of New England W 100-63 70
* 01/10/23 ENDICOTT W 77-68 183
* 01/14/23 at Wentworth W 87-64 368
* 01/18/23 SALVE REGINA W 90-66 310
* 01/21/23 GORDON W 89-69 332
* 01/24/23 CURRY W 86-68 278
* 01/28/23 at Western New Eng. W (OT) 83-81 420
* 02/01/23 at Endicott W 93-78 603
* 02/04/23 SUFFOLK W 75-74 257
* 02/07/23 WENTWORTH W 82-70 233
* 02/11/23 U NEW ENGLAND W 104-80 301
* 02/15/23 at Salve Regina W 102-72 257
* 02/18/23 at Roger Williams W 88-71 221

02/21/23 GORDON W 96-84 357
02/23/23 WENTWORTH W 93-84 564
02/25/23 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 87-64 1,158
03/03/23 vs Rochester (NY) W 74-71 750
03/04/23 at Middlebury W 73-66 967
03/10/23 vs Stockton W 86-68 204
03/11/23 SWARTHMORE L 77-78 812

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Alectus, Matthew 16-15 511 31.9 100-243 .412 46-138 .333 35-49 .714 37 166 203 12.7 36 0 21 39 32 21 281 17.6
00 Jones, Tavon 17-17 564 33.2 114-228 .500 6-28 .214 56-80 .700 47 84 131 7.7 40 1 39 44 6 36 290 17.1
02 Rucker, Ty 18-18 533 29.6 116-250 .464 32-106 .302 37-45 .822 12 37 49 2.7 31 0 22 30 1 37 301 16.7
03 Ferebee, Quincy 17-12 529 31.1 95-169 .562 12-32 .375 45-56 .804 26 83 109 6.4 33 1 72 38 13 30 247 14.5
05 Dottin, Jakigh 18-10 485 26.9 90-186 .484 10-30 .333 69-90 .767 38 66 104 5.8 23 0 46 35 1 22 259 14.4
14 Duckworth, Nate 18-15 551 30.6 37-80 .463 21-48 .438 11-13 .846 5 54 59 3.3 18 1 70 16 1 17 106 5.9
22 O'Regan, Jason 3-0 52 17.3 5-14 .357 2-9 .222 3-3 1.000 0 11 11 3.7 7 0 0 2 2 1 15 5.0
32 Jean-Baptiste, Markly 5-0 17 3.4 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 2.8
21 Doherty, Shea 16-0 201 12.6 13-44 .295 3-16 .188 12-17 .706 25 32 57 3.6 18 0 3 5 15 3 41 2.6
15 Wade-Henderson, Devin 6-3 72 12.0 5-12 .417 0-3 .000 0-6 .000 7 12 19 3.2 14 0 6 6 0 0 10 1.7
30 Peters, Jason 10-0 64 6.4 5-20 .250 2-12 .167 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 1.0 2 0 1 2 0 1 16 1.6
20 Fair, Ajaye 6-0 23 3.8 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.0
01 Paradise, William 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
24 Brown, Darius 1-0 3 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
23 Gibson, Darien 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Peterson, Shamari 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 St. Louis, Olivier 4-0 8 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 587-1262 .465 136-431 .316 278-369 .753 215 568 783 43.5 226 3 283 222 71 169 1588 88.22
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 498-1238 .402 131-449 .292 172-240 .717 169 480 649 36.1 295 8 296 275 50 86 1299 72.17

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1588 1299
    Points Per Game 88.2 72.2
    Scoring Margin 16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 587-1262 498-1238
    Field Goal Pct .465 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-431 131-449
    3PT FG Pct .316 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 278-369 172-240
    FT Pct .753 .717
    FT Made Per Game 15.4 9.6
REBOUNDS 783 649
    Rebounds Per Game 43.5 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 283 296
    Assists Per Game 15.7 16.4
TURNOVERS 222 275
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 169 86
    Steals Per Game 9.4 4.8
BLOCKS 71 50
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,471 2,434
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-275 9-270
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 780 796 12 1588
Opponents 639 650 10 1299

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 ROGER WILLIAMS L 67-87 237
12/03/22 at  Gordon W 103-63 144
12/06/22 at  Curry W 100-63 264
01/03/23 WESTERN NEW ENG. L 72-86 340
01/05/23 at  Suffolk W 90-76 87
01/07/23 at  Univ. of New England W 100-63 70
01/10/23 ENDICOTT W 77-68 183
01/14/23 at  Wentworth W 87-64 368
01/18/23 SALVE REGINA W 90-66 310
01/21/23 GORDON W 89-69 332
01/24/23 CURRY W 86-68 278
01/28/23 at  Western New Eng. W (OT) 83-81 420
02/01/23 at  Endicott W 93-78 603
02/04/23 SUFFOLK W 75-74 257
02/07/23 WENTWORTH W 82-70 233
02/11/23 U NEW ENGLAND W 104-80 301
02/15/23 at  Salve Regina W 102-72 257
02/18/23 at  Roger Williams W 88-71 221


